
  

 

 

HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD (HPB) 

MEMBER & STAFF LIST – FY25/26 

Revised June 2024               7 Members; 3 Year Terms 

The Historic Preservation Board meetings are held on the First Thursday of each month starting at 5:00PM in 

City Hall Commission Chambers, 120 S. Florida Ave., DeLand, FL 32720 
 

Historic Preservation Board Members 

SEAT MEMBER & EMAIL AREA OF EXPERTISE 
TERM 

EXPIRATION 

1 (R) 
William Hoffman, Vice Chairman 

William@hoffmanarchitecture.com 
Architecture 10/1/26 

2 (R) 
Devon Morris 

Dvnmorris774@gmail.com 
Urban Planning 10/1/27 

3 (R) 
Charles Palmer Jr. 

Cpdeland@gmail.com 

Engineering + Building 

Construction 
10/1/28 

4 (R) 
Solomon Greene, Chairman 

Sdgreene@sdgreene.com 
Real Estate 10/1/23 

5 (R) 
Matthew West, AICP 

mattwestaicp@gmail.com 
Urban Planning 10/1/27 

6 (R) 
Regina Bateman-Santilli  

reggiesantilli@aol.com   
Real Estate 10/1/23 

7 (R) 
Hugh (West) Costa 

Westcosta@gmail.com 
Real Estate 10/1/26 

(R): City Resident 

DeLand Historic Preservation Board City Staff 

NAME & EMAIL TITLE PHONE 

Emily Kunkel 

KunkelE@DeLand.org 
Senior Planner/Historic Resource Coordinator 386-626-7018 

Sam Nelson 

NelsonSa@DeLand.org 
Planner I 386-626-7004 

Carol Kuhn, AICP 

KuhnC@DeLand.org 
Planning Director 386-626-7025 

Rick Werbiskis, AICP 

WerbiskisR@DeLand.org 
Community Development Director 386-626-7024 
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